
AMENDMENT NO. 2  TO AGREEMENT FOR URBAN 
FOREST MANAGEMENT SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF LANCASTER AND TIP TOP ARBORISTS, INC.  

 
This Amendment No. 2 is hereby entered into by and between the City of Lancaster, a 

Municipal Corporation in the State of California, and Tip Top Arborists Inc., with respect to that 
certain Maintenance Services Agreement between the parties dated August 1, 2015 
(“Agreement”). 
 
The parties agree as follows: 
 

1. The Payment provisions stated in Exhibit B are hereby increased from “an amount not to 
exceed $213,744” to “an amount not to exceed $343,000 per each 12 month term”. 

 
2. All of the terms and provisions of the Agreement are hereby reaffirmed. 

 
In witness whereof the parties have executed this Amendment on the date set forth below. 

 
 
CITY OF LANCASTER          CONTRACTOR 
           “Tip Top Arborists, Inc.”   
   
       
By___________________    By________________________ 
     City Manager       
 
       ___________________________ 
        Title 
 
ATTEST:     
 
 
_____________________  
City Clerk    
   
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    
      
 
_____________________ 
City Attorney 


